
PART BREAKDOWN - EDITION JUN 2015

MOTIVATION ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR



©motivation 2009
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR
PART NR 00001 REVISION 01

MOTIVATION ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR - ASSEMBLY
DETAILS [1 OF 2]

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JUN 2014

TITLEPT NR

REAR WHEEL 26" FINAL ASSEMBLY00002

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - L01875

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - R01876

WM3-01 SEATING-BACKREST PRE-ASSEMBLY02780

CUSHION ASSEMBLY - PU
01487

8 MM COUNTERSUNK WASHER OD 24 MM
02794

M8 X 25 ALLEN COUNTER SUNK HEAD BOLT
02795

02780

WM3-01 SEATING-BACKREST PRE-ASSEMBLY

TUBULAR ARMREST ASSY
00042

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

M8 NUT LOCKING PLATE
04374

M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00016

AXLE - REAR WHEEL
00118

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

M12 HEX NYLOC NUT
00048

00002

REAR WHEEL 26" FINAL ASSEMBLY

01875

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - L

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

01876

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - R

CUSHION COVER
00092



©motivation 2009
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR
PART NR 00001 REVISION 01

MOTIVATION ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR - ASSEMBLY
DETAILS [2 OF 2]

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

TITLEPT NR

WM3-01 FRAME PRE-ASSEMBLY00080

220 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY00040

WM3-01 FOOTREST ASSEMBLY00060

00060

WM3-01 FOOTREST ASSEMBLY

00040

220 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY

00080

WM3-01 FRAME PRE-ASSEMBLY

FRAME CLAMP - RIGHT
00065

FRAME CLAMP - LEFT
00064

M12 X 95 SPANNER BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02491

CASTOR BARREL CAP WASHER 12 X 31
04376

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

FOOTREST SUPPORT WELDMENT
00053

M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00016

M12 HEX NYLOC NUT
00048

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

M8 ALLEN CAP NUT
00007



©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 FRAME PRE-ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00080 REVISION 06

ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR FRAME - PRE-ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 48 L
04520

MOTIVATION STICKER
00120

SERIAL PLATE WM3-01
00464

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

M8 HEX NUT THIN
00130

REAR AXLE BLOCK - DIE CAST
00131

LOCK BOLT - REAR AXLE - ASSEMBLY
00125

M8 X 30 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02485

WM3-01 FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY
02764

CE STICKER
02980

REFLECTIVE STICKER - RED
04523

REFLECTIVE STICKER - WHITE
04522



©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

220 DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00040 REVISION 02220MM DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK - ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

8 MM SPRUNG WASHER SPLIT OD 13 MM
01899

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L
04524

M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00016

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

CASTOR FORK
00046

AXLE - CASTOR WHEEL
00052

12 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 24 MM
00049

220 DIA CASTOR WHEEL - RURAL
00051



WM3-01 FOOT PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY00071

©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 FOOTREST ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00060 REVISION 01DUAL FOOTREST - ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

M8 X 40 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00018

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

FOOTREST SLIDING BRACKET ASSY
00066

00071

WM3-01 FOOT PLATE WELD ASSEMBLYFOOT PLATE TUBE CLAMP
00099



©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 FOOT PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00071 REVISION 04DUAL FOOTPLATE - SUB-ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

FOOTPLATE COVER - MOULDED
00749

FOOT PLATE
00070

FOOT PLATE TUBE
00079

END PLUG DIA 22 (18 INSIDE)
00009



SOLID BACKREST FINAL ASSEMBLY02770

©motivation 2009
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 SEATING-BACKREST PRE-ASSEMBLY
PART NR 02780    REVISION 01

ROUGH TERRAIN SEATING/BACKREST - PRE-ASSEMBLY
DETAILS: Page 1 of 2

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JUN 2015

02770

SOLID BACKREST FINAL ASSEMBLY

M8 X 70 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00017

8 MM SADDLE WASHER BLACK PLASTIC OD 25 MM
00021

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020



©motivation 2009
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 SEATING-BACKREST PRE-ASSEMBLY
PART NR 02780    REVISION 01

ROUGH TERRAIN SEATING/BACKREST - PRE-ASSEMBLY
DETAILS: Page 2 of 2

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JUN 2015

TUBULAR ARMREST MOUNTING GA - L
02791

TUBULAR ARMREST MOUNTING GA - R
02781

M8 X 16 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00034

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

ANGLED FLAT STRIP
02788

REAR SEAT SUPPORT WELDMENT
04373

SEAT BOARD
00093

8 MM COUNTERSUNK WASHER OD 24 MM
02794

M8 X 25 ALLEN COUNTER SUNK HEAD BOLT
02795

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

LOCKING STRIP
00104



BACKREST PUSH HANDLE TUBE ASSEMBLY00010

©motivation 2009
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

SOLID BACKREST FINAL ASSEMBLY
PART NR 02770 REVISION 01SOLID BACKREST - FINAL ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

00010

BACKREST PUSH HANDLE TUBE ASSEMBLY

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

BACKREST FOAM
00013

BACKREST COVER
00014

M8 X 40 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
00016

SOLID BACKREST SHELL WELDMENT
00025



©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

BACKREST PUSH HANDLE TUBE ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00010 REVISION 01BACKREST PUSH HANDLE TUBE - ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

HANDLE GRIP FOR 25mm TUBE
00015

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

8 MM SADDLE WASHER BLACK PLASTIC OD 25 MM
00021

8 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 17 MM
00020

M8 X 40 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00018

PUSH HANDLE TUBE
00011



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

REAR WHEEL 26" FINAL ASSEMBLY
PART NR 00002 REVISION 01REAR WHEEL 26" - ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION FEB 2013

26" WHEEL SPOKE + NIPPLE
00114

M5 HEX NYLOC NUT
00123

PUSH RING TAB COVER
00128

STEEL PUSH RIM FOR 26" WHEEL
00121

26" TYRE
00112

26" INNER TUBE
00113

RIM TAPE [26" WHEEL]
00004

26" WHEEL RIM
00111

M5 X 12 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD BOLT
00122

6001ZZ BALL BEARING 28x12x8mm
04521

SPACER STRAIGHT 16 ID, 18.4 OD, 44 L
04524

REAR WHEEL HUB PRESSED (FOR 6001 BEARINGS)
04371



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - L
PART NR 01875 REVISION 01

TOGGLE BRAKE LEFT (25MM CLAMP) - GENERAL ASSEMBLYPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

DIA 19 - 25 BRACKET ONE
01877

DIA 19 - 25 BRACKET TWO
01878

M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00090

TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - L
00003



©motivation 2008
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

TOGGLE BRAKE GA (DIA 25) - R
PART NR 01876 REVISION 01

TOGGLE BRAKE RIGHT (25MM CLAMP) - GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

DIA 19 - 25 BRACKET ONE
01877

DIA 19 - 25 BRACKET TWO
01878

M6 X 25 ALLEN SOCKET HEAD BOLT
00090

TOGGLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY - R
00006



©motivation 2005
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

PART NR REVISIONROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR - UPHOLSTERY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

00013
CUSHION FOAM

00014
BACKREST COVER

00092
CUSHION COVER

01487
CUSHION ASSEMBLY - PU

00466
LUMBO-SACRAL PAD

00076
FOOTREST SUPPORT COVER

00906
CALF STRAP

00078
FOOTREST HORIZONTAL STRAP

00077
FOOTREST VERTICAL STRAP



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WM3-01 ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR
PART NR 00001    REVISION 01

MOTIVATION ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR - TABLE OF
CONTENTS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION FEB 2013

MOTIVATION ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR COVER PAGE

 

ROUGH TERRAIN CHAIR - ASSEMBLY DETAILS [1 OF 2]

ROUGH TERRAIN CHAIR - ASSEMBLY DETAILS [2 OF 2]

ROUGH TERRAIN CHAIR FRAME - PRE-ASSEMBLY DETAILS

220MM DIA CASTOR WHEEL/FORK - ASSEMBLY DETAILS

DUAL FOOTREST - ASSEMBLY DETAILS

DUAL FOOTPLATE - SUB-ASSEMBLY DETAILS

ROUGH TERRAIN SEATING/BACKREST - PRE-ASSEMBLY DETAILS [1 OF 2]

ROUGH TERRAIN SEATING/BACKREST - PRE-ASSEMBLY DETAILS [2 OF 2]

SOLID BACKREST - FINAL ASSEMBLY DETAILS

BACKREST PUSH HANDLE TUBE - ASSEMBLY DETAILS

REAR WHEEL 26" - ASSEMBLY DETAILS

TOGGLE BRAKE LEFT (25MM CLAMP) - GENERAL ASSEMBLY

TOGGLE BRAKE RIGHT (25MM CLAMP) - GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ROUGH TERRAIN WHEELCHAIR - UPHOLSTERY DETAILS

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

 

16

CONTENTS


